40.00 DP

01 FC:581

620679

File No. <u>A-66902/WHD</u>



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101096207 To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TELSTRA CORPORATION LIMITED Internal Address: 242 Exhibition Street Christopher David Rowles, Peter Paul Sember, and Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Mark Szymczak. **AUSTRALIA** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 242 Exhibition Street [X] Assignment Melbourne, Victoria 3000 ] Merger City: [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name Country Australia Zip: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No Execution Date: 23 September 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/117,590 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 STEPHEN M. KNAUER, ESQ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Name: Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Street Address: <u>SUITE 3400</u> FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER Please debit any underpayment or credit any SAN FRANCISCO City: overpayment to the above deposit account. Zip: 94111-4187 State: <u>CALIFORNIA</u> Our Order No. A-66902/WHD/SMK DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen M. Knauer Reg. No. 38,208 July 13, 1999 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000139 09117590 **Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

Washington, DC 20231

Rev. 8/93 608088

**FORM PTO-1595** 

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

MRD 2-17.99			Attorney Docket No. A-66902/WHD	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	イ0096827	′ <b>4</b>	.e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies):	
Christopher David Rowles, Peter Paul Sember and Szymczak  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [1 Yes [X] No		Name:	Telstra Corporation Limited	
		Address: 242 Exhibition Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000		
3. Nature of conveyance:			AUSTRALIA	
[x] Assignment [ ] [	Merger Change of Name			
Other:				
Execution Date: 23 September 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umbe <b>r</b> (s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)	
09/117,590				
I Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspondence		er of applications and patents involved: one	
Name: Flehr Hohbach Test Alb	ritton & Herbert	Total foo /3	7 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Address: 4 Embarcadero Center,	Suite 3400	[x] Enclose		
San Francisco, CA 9411	1-4187	1	ed to be charged to deposit account, if	
		8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
·		06-1300		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Michelle White Name of Person Signing				
	То	tal number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required	I cover sheet information to:			

02/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000202 09117590

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010100 FRAME: 0839

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)

INVENTOR (full name with address)	Christopher David ROWLES, of 43 Waratah Avenue, Belgrave, Victoria, 3160, Australia; Peter Paul SEMBER, of 22 Neville Street, Glenhuntly, Victoria, 3163 Australia; and Australia
TITLE	"A NETWORK FAULT SYSTEM"
ASSIGNATE	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, and WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE TELSTRA CORPORATION LIMITED, of 242 Exhibitic
ASSIGNEE (with address)	Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have hereunto set hand and seal this TUENTY -THIRD day of day of
SIGNATURE	DATED 23 September 1998 Christopher David ROWLES
	DATED 22 September 1998
	DATED 23 September 1998  4.  Mark SZYMCZAM Source  5.
	6
	7
NO LEGALIZATIO	